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Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & FOR COURT USE ONLY
Email Address

Wesley H. Avery, Esq. CLS-B (SBN 155724)
LAW OFFICES OF WESLEY H. AVERY, APC
6055 East Washington Blvd., Suite 500

Los Angeles, CA 90040

Telephone No. (323) 724-3117

FAX No. (323) 724-5410
wavery@thebankruptcylawcenter.com

[ Individual appearing without attomey
X Attoney for:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA - LOS ANGELES DIVISION

In re: CASE NO.: 2:12-bk-19657-BR
GREGORY S. YOUNG, an individual,
CHAPTER: 7
Debtor.
SSN x0-xx-1822
NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY
Debtor(s).
Sale Date: 01/23/2013 Time: 10:00 am

Location: That duplex commonly known as 3739-3741 Oakdale Ave., Pasadena CA 91107

Type of Sale: [_]Public Private Last date to file objections: 01/09/2013

Description of property to be sold: That duplex commonly known as 3739-3741 Oakdale Ave., Pasadena CA 91107

Terms and conditions of sale: As is, where is, without any warranties either expressed or implied, and without
contingencies.

Proposed sale price: $ 485,000.00

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.
December 2012 Page 1 F 6004-2.NOTICE.SALE
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Overbid procedure (if any): $14,000 bid deposit must be tendered to the undersigned no later January 16, 2013.
Said bid deposit is non-refundable if the overbidder is the winning bidder. Winning overbidder must close within 30 days
of the entry of a court order approving the sale.

If property is to be sold free and clear of liens or other interests, list date, time and location of hearing:

Same as above.

Contact person for potential bidders (include name, address, telephone, fax and/or email address):

Wesley H. Avery, Esq. Contact info is on the first page.

Date: 01/02/2013

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.
December 2012 Page 2 F 6004-2.NOTICE.SALE
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PROOF'OF $EKVICE JFBSCUMENT

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is:
6055 E. Washington blvd., Suite 500, Los Angeles, CA 90040.

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled (specify): Rule 6004-2 Notice will be served or was
served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner
stated below:

1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): Pursuant to controlling General
Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (date)

January 2, 2013, | checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that the
following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below:

Wesley H Avery wamiracle6@yahoo.com

Bernard J Frimond lynne@frimondlaw.com, bernie@frimondlaw.com

Mehrdaud Jafarnia bknotice@mccarthyholthus.com, mjafarnia@mccarthyholthus.com
Vic Rodriguez viclawfirm@sbcglobal.net

Ramesh Singh claims@recoverycorp.com

United States Trustee (LA) ustpregion16.la.ecf@usdoj.gov

Edward M Wolkowitz (TR) emwtrustee@Inbrb.com, ewolkowitz@ecf.epigsystems.com

2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL: _

On (date) January 2, 2013, | served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy
case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, first
class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judge
will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.

X Service information continued on attached page

3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method for
each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date) , | served the
following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to such
service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that
personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.

Service information continued on attached page

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

January 2, 2013 Jan Moat
Date Printed Name Signature

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

August 2010 F 9013-3.1.PROOF.SERVICE
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FIRST CLASS MAIL SERVICE LIST

Honorable Barry Russell

United States Bankruptcy Court
255 E. Temple Street, Suite 1660
Los Angeles CA 90012

Dimitry Lltvishkov

Dawson Properties

9255 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 1000
West Hollywood, CA 90069

Barbara Campanella c/o Coldwell Banker Realty
810 Coronado Drive, Suite 100
Arcadia, CA 91007

Carrie Huang c/o IRN Realty
556 W Las Tunas Drive, Suite 101
Arcadia, CA 91007

Lu Wange
411 South Old Ranch Road
Arcadia, CA 91007

Howard Thio
3780 East California Boulevard
Pasadena, CA 91107

Blanca Sunes c/o Victorian Home Realty
10727 Paramount Boulevard / Suite 2
Downey, CA 90241

Tina Isan Hsieh c/o Jean Liu
REMAX Realty

2375 Huntington Drive

San Marino, Ca 91108

R. Alan Vlacich and LInda K. Lacich c/o Lin Vlacich
Sotheby's International Realty

459 E Colorado Boulevard

Pasadena, CA 91101

[See next page]
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Label Matrix for local noticing
0973-2

Case 2:12-bk-19657-BR

Central District Of California
Los Angeles

Wed Jan 2 10:40:41 PST 2013

Sotheby’s International Realty Imc.

459 Rast Colorado Blvd
Pasadena, CA 91101-2024

Chase
PO Box 15298
Wilmington, DB 19850-5298

Rey Point Credit Union
2805 Bowers Ave.
Santa Clara, CA 95051-0917

United Shatef Trustee (L)

Law 0ffSges of Vic Rodrigues
225 § LRy Ave Ste 300

Main Document Pag&(mS ?tf 6
' g a

Pederal National Mortgage Associ
c/o McCarthy & Holthus, LLP

1770 Pourth Avenue

San Diego, CA 92101-2607

255 Bast

Los Angeles, CA 90012-3332

FIA CARD SERVICES, N.A.
PO Box 15102
Wilmington, DR 19886-5102

PNC Mortgage
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OF 45342-5433

Levene NeaNe Bénder Rankin & Brill LLP
800 South eroa Street, Suite 1260
Los Angelds, \CA 90017-2581

Law Offices\of
6055 East
Los

y H. Avery
gton Blvd Ste 500
90040-2426

Bank Of America
PO Box 982238
Bl Paso, TX 79998-2238

Pederal National Mortgage Association
/0 Gayle B. Jameson, Bsq.

1770 Pourth Avenue

San Diego, CA 92101-2607

Recovery Management Systems Corporation
25 8.8, 2nd Avenue, Suite 1120
Miami, FL 33131-1605

Gregory S. Young
708 W Sierra Madre Blvd Unit 35
Sierra Madre, CA 91024-2271

The following recipients may be/have been bypassed for notice due to an undeliverable (u) or duplicate (d) address.

{u) Courtesy NEP

Bnd of Label Matrix

Mailable recipients 15
Bypassed recipients 1
Total 16
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Cas

EMAIL SERVICE LIST

Zeina Maalouf Century 21 Earnest Realty = nzmaalouf@yahoo.com
Marguerite Chan Coldwell Banker marguerite_chan@hotmail.com

Jean Liu RE/MAX jeanliu705@yahoo.com

Scott Brown Partner's Trust sbrown@having-fun.com

Lin Vlacich  Sotheby's International Realty lin.vlacich@sothebyshomes.com
Noah Kazanjian Coldwell Banker noah.kazanjian@coldwellbanker.com
Janice DeNuto Coldwell Banker Dynasty =~ Togetherto82@gmail.com
Jean Liu RE/MAX jeanliu705@yahoo.com

David Hu Coldwell Banker davidhulaus@gmail.com

Georgia Grigsby Palm Pacific Realty grigdadti@aol.com

Sandra Radey Coldwell Banker sandy.radey@camoves.com

Diane Lasell Sotheby's International Realty diane.lasell@sothebyshomes.com
Vincent Hou VAAC REALTY  vincent@vaac.biz

Sue Tam Evergreen Realty suetam909@yahoo.com

Song Liem  Coldwell Banker SongLiem@gmail.com

Howard Li ~ Swofe Realty howard.li@swofe.com

Watson Yeh EZ Max Realty watson1628@yahoo.com

Carlos Borraez Keller Williams Realty carlosborraez@yahoo.com
Karen Chou RE/MAX karenchoul68@gmail.com

Debbie Marie Harcourts Prime Property  realtor@debbiemarie.com

David Brock Beven & Brock dave@bevenandbrock.com

King Chang Treeline Realty & Investmentkchang1099@gmail.com

Brad Reed  RR Gable brad.reed@pacbell.net

Johnny Chang Cal Best Realty johnnyshchang@gmail.com

Joe Hsieh Century 21 Adams  Hsiehjg@verizon.net

Stephen Chang Stephen Chang ~ changst@gmail.com

Fred Lam IRN Realty fredlam888@yahoo.com

Lai Chan Ko Tai Realty janet16935@yahoo.com

Sheena Chou Highland Real Estate sheenachou66@yahoo.com

Glenn Golder Sotheby's International Realty glenn.golder@sothebyshomes.com
John Tchang First Lincoln Financial tchangjohn@yahoo.com

Elisie Lee Allstate Realty & Mortgage Co. elisie.lee18@yahoo.com
Maria Franco Century 21  Marydfrank@aol.com

Paul Cheng Coldwell Banker paulpscheng@yahoo.com

Angela Liang Prudential California Realty angelaliang@prula.com

Winnie Leung Blue Pacific Property winnie.winwinhomes@yahoo.com
Katharine Lowe Hampton Properties katharinelowe7@hotmail.com

Chris Furstenberg ~ Furstenberg Realty  furstenbergrealty@gmail.com

June Kim Keller Williams Realty . junekim@kw.com
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